O 00 N OO U1 A W N =

W W W W W N NDNIDINIDINIDNNNNNRR R R R R R R R R
£ W N =R O O OO N O U A W N R O O OO NO UL B WN = O

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Barney Jackson Trophy
Junior B Champion

Rushbridge, R
Kingham, N
Richie, Bernie
McCaughan, P
Bridge, Brian
Hannon, P
Sutcliffe, John
Newton, Ralph
Jacombs, Frank
Brown, Colin
Harrison, Mick
Cross, Nigel
Benton, lan
Mackay, Alastair
Desmond, Joe
Desmond, Joe
Turner, Barry
Schneller, Roy
Rotherham, Bev
Robinson, Jim
Black, Robert
Healey, Trevor
Hopkinson, Claude
Croker, Bruce
Campbell, Dallas
Murphy, Spud
Black, Robert
Not Played

Not Played

Not Played

Not Played

Not Played

Poverty Bay

Warkworth

Sherwood Park
Akarana
Whangarei
Whakatane
Whakatane
Kaikohe
Pauanui
Omokoroa
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Feilding
Stratford
Cambridge
Springfield
Waverley
Lochiel
Palmerston North
Otumoetai
Sherwood Park
Castlepoint

Waverley



