

**Barney Jackson Trophy
Junior B Champion**

1	1988	Rushbridge, R	
2	1989	Kingham, N	
3	1990	Richie, Bernie	Poverty Bay
4	1991	McCaughan, P	
5	1992	Bridge, Brian	Warkworth
6	1993	Hannon, P	
7	1994	Sutcliffe, John	Sherwood Park
8	1995	Newton, Ralph	Akarana
9	1996	Jacombs, Frank	Whangarei
10	1997	Brown, Colin	Whakatane
11	1998	Harrison, Mick	Whakatane
12	1999	Cross, Nigel	Kaikohe
13	2000	Benton, Ian	Pauanui
14	2001	Mackay, Alastair	Omokoroa
15	2002	Desmond, Joe	Pakuranga
16	2003	Desmond, Joe	Pakuranga
17	2004	Turner, Barry	Feilding
18	2005	Schneller, Roy	Stratford
19	2006	Rotherham, Bev	Cambridge
20	2007	Robinson, Jim	Springfield
21	2008	Black, Robert	Waverley
22	2009	Healey, Trevor	Lochiel
23	2009	Hopkinson, Claude	Palmerston North
24	2010	Crocker, Bruce	Otumoetai
25	2011	Campbell, Dallas	Sherwood Park
26	2012	Murphy, Spud	Castlepoint
27	2013	Black, Robert	Waverley
28	2014	Not Played	
29	2015	Not Played	
30	2016	Not Played	
31	2017	Not Played	
32	2018	Not Played	
33	2019		
34	2020		